

Informazione Regolamentata n. 2043-43-2019

Data/Ora Ricezione 01 Luglio 2019 18:24:31

MTA - Star

Societa' : GUALA CLOSURES

Identificativo : 120297

Informazione

Regolamentata

Nome utilizzatore : GUALASPANSS01 - Baj Badino

Tipologia : REGEM

Data/Ora Ricezione : 01 Luglio 2019 18:24:31

Data/Ora Inizio : 01 Luglio 2019 18:24:32

Diffusione presunta

Oggetto : GUALA CLOSURES: APPOINTMENT OF

THE NEW INVESTOR RELATOR

Testo del comunicato

Vedi allegato.



PRESS RELEASE

GUALA CLOSURES: APPOINTMENT OF THE NEW INVESTOR RELATOR

Alessandria, 1st July 2019 — Guala Closures S.p.A. (the "**Company**") informs that, today, Mr. Alessandro Baj Badino is appointed as investor relator of the Company.

Mr. Baj Badino, graduated in Economics and Commerce at Bocconi University, brings his important experience in the financial sector, as well as in the specific sector of financial relations, having been, in the past, among others, Investor Relator of Poste S.p.A. and Lottomatica, as well as Finance Director of AC Milan.

Ms. Claudia Banfi, whom the Company thanks for the valuable contribution given until today as Investor Relator, will continue to hold the position of Group Finance and Administrative Director.

Guala Closures has over 4,700 employees and operates in 5 continents through 29 production plants and a sales network covering over 100 countries. The Group sells over 15 billion closures every year with a turnover 2018 of €543 million.

Thanks to a policy of continuous business development and technological innovation, the Group is recognized as a benchmark at a world level in the production of safety closures for spirits and is a leading manufacturer of aluminium closures for spirits, wines and beverages.

From August 2018, the Company is listed on the STAR segment of the Italian Stock Exchange.

For information

Guala Closures S.p.A.
Investor Relations:
Dott. Alessandro Baj Badino
Tel +39 0131753281 – email abajbadino@gclinternational.com

Media contact:
Havas PR
Rafaella Casula
Tel +39 02 8545 7056 - rafaella.casula@havaspr.com

| 1 1116 COMUNICATO 11.2040-4 | Fine | Comunicato | n.2043-43 |
|-----------------------------|------|------------|-----------|
|-----------------------------|------|------------|-----------|

Numero di Pagine: 3